manager of the InvIT would also not been considered as ‘public’; 

2. Regulation 14(2) (pertaining to raising of funds by an InvIT by way of private placement) has been amended 
whereby: 

a) the minimum investment has been reduced from INR 1,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees one crore) to INR 25,00,000 
(Indian Rupees twenty-five lakhs);  

b) the stipulation mandating minimum investment of INR 25,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees twenty-five crore), in 
cases where a privately placed InvIT invests or proposes to invest at least 80% of the InvIT assets in completed 
and revenue generating assets, has been omitted. 

These amendments should help improve accessibility of InvITs as an investment option for more categories of

[...]

Accordingly, investments in investee companies must be made directly by angel funds, without 
the requirement of launching a scheme for this purpose; 

d) angel funds must invest directly in investee companies (without launching solicitation schemes) and can make 
in existing investee companies which are no longer start-ups (up to INR 25,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees twenty-
five crore), subject to pro-rata rights; 

e) investments are now subject to a lock-in of 1 (one) year, reduced to 6 (six) months if exited via sale to third 
parties (buy-back by the investee company or purchase by its promoters or their associates are excluded).

[...]

amendments are as follows: 

1. a custodian, who was granted a certificate of registration prior to the commencement of the SEBI (Custodian) 
(Amendment) Regulations, 2025, must, within 3 (three) years from such commencement, raise its net worth to 
not less than INR 75,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees seventy-five crore), separately and independently, of the capital 
adequacy requirements, if any, for each activity undertaken by it under the relevant regulations;  

2. The term ‘physical’ has been explicitly inserted before ‘securities and computer systems’ in Regulation 6.

[...]

customer and to minimise the difficulties faced by the nominees, survivors and legal heirs. The revised norms mandate 
banks to settle claims on deceased customers’ accounts and lockers within 15 (fifteen) days, with compensation for 
delays. Further, the procedure for accounts below INR 15,00,000 (Indian Rupees fifteen lakh) (INR 5,00,000 (Indian 
Rupees five lakh) for co-operative banks) is simplified, while higher amounts may require additional documents. The 
instructions issued vide these directions must be implemented as expeditiously as possible but not later than March